1/6
1/10
1/17
1/19
1/21
1/29
1/31
2/9
2/17
2/19
2/26
3/2
3/27
4/a
4/12
4/24
5/23
5/30
6/1
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/2
6/2

Town of Oshkosh Fire Department 2020 Annual Report

Structure Fire
COAlarm
Diesel Fuel Spill
Truck Fire
House Electric Fire
Car Roll Over
Unattended Fire
Car Accident
Car Accident
Unattended Fire
Truck Accident
Structure Fire
Water Rescue
Unattended Fire
Chimney Fire
Structure Fire
Power Line Fire
Power Line Fire
C O Alarm

False Fire Alarm
Water Rescue
Power Line Fire
Tree across Road

C O Alarm

Run Reports

2715 CTYRd. Il Mutual Aid With Clayton
475 Glendale Rd.

41SB @ 45

41 NB @ Snell

2732 Jackson Dr.

41 SB @ Butte Des Mort Bridge

3063 Jackson Dr.
41SB @ 21

41NB @ 76

5399 Primrose Ln.
41 NB @ 45

600 Meritt St. Mutual Aid With Oshkosh
Carp Ponds

4680 Kristen St.

2677 Indian Point Rd.

3168 Jackson Dr.

2295 Westwind Rd.

Snell Rd. @ 41

2836 Shorewood Dr.

4019 Shangri La Pt.

3265 Walden Ln.

2836 Shorewood Dr.

2498 Hickory Ln.

5270 Bittersweet Rd.



6/3
6/3
6/4
6/7
6/24
6/24
6/27
6/27
7/4
7/4
7/10
7/13
7/17
7/31
8/1
8/2
8/10
8/12
8/13
8/14
8/19
8/21
8/31
9/5
9/15
9/22
9/25

Water rescue
Structure Fire
Power Line Fire
Structure Fire
Unattended Fire
Car Fire

Power Line Fire
Water Rescue
Unattended Fire
Car Accident
Car Accident

C O Alarm
Structure Fire
Structure Fire
Water Rescue
Truck Accident
Semi Accident
Grass Fire

Car Accident
Water Rescue
Semi Fire
Structure Fire
Car Accident
Unattended Fire
False Fire Alarm
Truck Accident

Car Accident

2020 Walden Ln.
3320 Vinland Rd.
5154 Juniper Ln.

1512 S. Main St.

3395 Sherman Rd.
41SB @ 76

3019 Belaire Ln.

Carp Ponds

5010 Islandview Dr.
41 SB @ 45

Corner Of Indian Pt.
2836 Shorewood Dr.
5281 Sherman Rd.
2562 Jackson Dr.
Butte Des Mort Bridge
41SB @ 21

3111 Algoma Blvd.
41SB @ CTY.Y

2968 Jackson Dr.
Carp Ponds

41NB @ 45

265 N. Westhaven Dr.
41SB @ 76

5220 |I-Ah-Maytah Dr.
2511 Vinland Rd.

41 5B @ 45

British Ln. & Island View Dr.

Mutual Aid With Oshkosh

Mutual Aid With Oshkosh



10/4
10/9
10/18
11/2
11/3
11/6
11/21
11/23
11/24
11/27
11/29
12/7
12/17
12/21
12/22
12/24

12/31

Car Accident
Car Accident
Structure Fire
Car Accident
Grass Fire
Unattended Fire
Unattended Fire
Structure Fire
Car Accident
Car Fire

Gas Leak

Car Fire
Structure Fire
Unattended Fire
Unattended Fire
Sign Collapsed

Semi Accident

Brooks Rd. & HWY T
41 SB @ 76
455 Smith Ave.

41SB @ 21

Jackson Dr. & Kope Rd.

Western Dr. Lot
5172 Islandview Dr.
1550 Osborn St.

41 NB @ 45

41 NB @ 76

2827 Indian Pt.
Butte Des Mort Bridge
238 Castle Oak Rd.
2953 Jackson Dr.
2953 Jackson Dr.
Jackson Mobile

41 NB @ 45

Mutual Aid With Oshkosh

Mutual Aid With Oshkosh

Mutual Aid With Neenah / Menasha

Presently at 32 Fire Department Members. (The first time we had a full roster in 18 years)

No Fire Personal was injured in 2020.

20 - Members were eligible for the Service Award Program.

104 businesses were inspected twice this year, with no major violations found.

The department did surprisingly well with “The Year Of Covid 19”

A County Wide Mutual Aid Package has been implemented, which makes it a lot easier to work
with the city of Oshkosh, and Town Fire Departments on calls.

The Auto Aid Agreement has been updated with the Town Of Vinland.



