## **Town of Oshkosh Fire Department 2020 Annual Report**

## **Run Reports**

1/6	Structure Fire	2715 CTY Rd. II	Mutual Aid With Clayton
1/10	C O Alarm	475 Glendale Rd.	
1/17	Diesel Fuel Spill	41 SB @ 45	
1/19	Truck Fire	41 NB @ Snell	
1/21	House Electric Fire	2732 Jackson Dr.	
1/29	Car Roll Over	41 SB @ Butte Des Mort Bridge	
1/31	Unattended Fire	3063 Jackson Dr.	
2/9	Car Accident	41 SB @ 21	
2/17	Car Accident	41 NB @ 76	
2/19	Unattended Fire	5399 Primrose Ln.	
2/26	Truck Accident	41 NB @ 45	
3/2	Structure Fire	600 Meritt St.	Mutual Aid With Oshkosh
3/27	Water Rescue	Carp Ponds	
4/4	Unattended Fire	4680 Kristen St.	
4/12	Chimney Fire	2677 Indian Point Ro	1.
4/24	Structure Fire	3168 Jackson Dr.	
5/23	Power Line Fire	2295 Westwind Rd.	
5/30	Power Line Fire	Snell Rd. @ 41	
6/1	C O Alarm	2836 Shorewood Dr.	
6/2	False Fire Alarm	4019 Shangri La Pt.	
6/2	Water Rescue	3265 Walden Ln.	
6/2	Power Line Fire	2836 Shorewood Dr	
6/2	Tree across Road	2498 Hickory Ln.	
6/2	C O Alarm	5270 Bittersweet Ro	1.

6/3	Water rescue	2020 Walden Ln.	
6/3	Structure Fire	3320 Vinland Rd.	
6/4	Power Line Fire	5154 Juniper Ln.	
6/7	Structure Fire	1512 S. Main St.	Mutual Aid With Oshkosh
6/24	Unattended Fire	3395 Sherman Rd.	
6/24	Car Fire	41 SB @ 76	
6/27	Power Line Fire	3019 Belaire Ln.	
6/27	Water Rescue	Carp Ponds	
7/4	Unattended Fire	5010 Islandview Dr.	
7/4	Car Accident	41 SB @ 45	
7/10	Car Accident	Corner Of Indian Pt.	
7/13	C O Alarm	2836 Shorewood Dr.	
7/17	Structure Fire	5281 Sherman Rd.	
7/31	Structure Fire	2562 Jackson Dr.	
8/1	Water Rescue	Butte Des Mort Bridge	
8/2	Truck Accident	41 SB @ 21	
8/10	Semi Accident	3111 Algoma Blvd.	
8/12	Grass Fire	41 SB @ CTY. Y	
8/13	Car Accident	2968 Jackson Dr.	
8/14	Water Rescue	Carp Ponds	
8/19	Semi Fire	41 NB @ 45	
8/21	Structure Fire	265 N. Westhaven Dr.	Mutual Aid With Oshkosh
8/31	Car Accident	41 SB @ 76	
9/5	Unattended Fire	5220 I-Ah-Maytah Dr.	
9/15	False Fire Alarm	2511 Vinland Rd.	
9/22	Truck Accident	41 SB @ 45	
9/25	Car Accident	British Ln. & Island View Dr.	

10/4	Car Accident	Brooks Rd. & HWYT	
10/9	Car Accident	41 SB @ 76	
10/18	Structure Fire	455 Smith Ave.	Mutual Aid With Oshkosh
11/2	Car Accident	41 SB @ 21	
11/3	Grass Fire	Jackson Dr. & Kope Rd.	
11/6	Unattended Fire	Western Dr. Lot	
11/21	Unattended Fire	5172 Islandview Dr.	
11/23	Structure Fire	1550 Osborn St.	Mutual Aid With Oshkosh
11/24	Car Accident	41 NB @ 45	
11/27	Car Fire	41 NB @ 76	
11/29	Gas Leak	2827 Indian Pt.	
12/7	Car Fire	Butte Des Mort Bridge	
12/17	Structure Fire	238 Castle Oak Rd.	Mutual Aid With Neenah / Menasha
12/21	Unattended Fire	2953 Jackson Dr.	
12/22	Unattended Fire	2953 Jackson Dr.	
12/24	Sign Collapsed	Jackson Mobile	
12/31	Semi Accident	41 NB @ 45	

Presently at 32 Fire Department Members. (The first time we had a full roster in 18 years)

No Fire Personal was injured in 2020.

20 - Members were eligible for the Service Award Program.

104 businesses were inspected twice this year, with no major violations found.

The department did surprisingly well with "The Year Of Covid 19"

A County Wide Mutual Aid Package has been implemented, which makes it a lot easier to work with the city of Oshkosh, and Town Fire Departments on calls.

The Auto Aid Agreement has been updated with the Town Of Vinland.